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. Original Application No. 78/2004 
Dab-3 of Decision : this the 21st day of September1 2004. 

Smt. Sugni Vijo Late Sh. Ram La! 
Ag~d about 71 y~ars! R~sid~nt of Plot No.4 
Gelhot Bhav·Jan. Naharsil1gh Ka Hatha, . . 
•"""' >-·-'""!,=.,..h.- I r:.- d "·:,....;:_ ~-A- ,_" •. ,.€H1,! ';-!. ,:;:,,~,;..;0_ K.u~u, nil 1ur~~, r~a,.,r~;anpur. 

(None for applicant] 
Versus 

1. The Union of India through the Secretary 
Ministry of Human Resource Development 
Government Of Indiar New DeihL 

The Assistant Commissioner1 

Kendriya \/idyalaya Sangathan, 
Regional Office 2 - 2 -A, 
Jhalana Dungri (First Floor), 
Jaipllr - 04. 

4. The Prlncipt:il1 

Kendriya Vidyalaya No.1, 
Air Force, Jodhpur. 

ORDER 
[8"1' THE COURTl 

Appll·c- n ~· ..... d h .. 

. .... Respondents. 

Smt. Sugni aged about 71 years has preferred this 

Secretary, t111inistry of Human Resource 

representing the Union of India alleging thr1t no order has been 

passed by them and no action taken regarding releasing the 

retirt!! benefits· indudlng pension of the applicant even after 

passage c.•f a long tirne. 
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2. Briefly stated 1 the applicant gave her services as a Group 

her case that she received Pn:rvident Fund amount of Rs. 

58,668/- but, other retiral benefits have not been released and 

th12refore her case that pension is property of the applicant and 
<' 

. ' ..... ~ '-h' = .. I .J .. • d ifH:erveni.!On rrom t1 1s ; nouna anu accon:lmgly an or er or 

direction ·should be issued to the respondents to release the 

pension and all other retiral benefits. 

3. Rep!y has been filed which is on record. It discloses the 

follow ina 
"' 

(a) Annex. fl./81 enclosed by the applicant, carrying the 

date of 13th December 20021 IS a case of 

This letter to the 1£\ssistant 

i(\/S I 

aduailv of 13n Julv .. 1997 and the over-writint.=' is . ' ' 

dearly legible. It is prayed that the Tribunal should 

draw an adverse inference against the applicant. 

The applicant has not approached the Tribunal with 

clean hands as nowhere in the application, she has 

stated that she was an employee under CPF Scheme. 

It is rnaintr;:ined that she never opted for pension 

scheme of KVS. 
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the inforrnation th;;..Jt she 

' ' sfte e\l·~r setnj 

•nerit and 
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